

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2022-154

ASYA MEDIKA, INC.

Unit 1705 17th Floor, One Global Place 5th Avenue, cor 25th St., Fort Bonifacio Global City Taguig City

Mobile No.: 09178630274

Tel Nos. 8519-1373 / 8519-2012

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the conducted Public Bidding for the project stated below under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2022-114 as per BAC Resolution No R2022-09-438, your proposal was found to be responsive.

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST (Php)
1		SURGICAL LIGHT Brand: MINDRAY, HYLED X9 (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php758,000.00

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	Five percent (5%)
b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Php37,900.00
c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%) Php227,400.00

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2022-154 ASYA MEDIKA, INC.

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/ forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

We will furnish you the approved Purchase Order (PO) upon receipt of funds from the Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Very truly yours,
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD MScHSM, MPM
Executive Director
Conforme:
This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents and hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)
Designation

Date

UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
unit	SURGICAL LIGHT	Php758,000.00
	BRAND: MINDRAY	
	MAKE / MODEL: HyLed X9	
	A. Specifications	
	Better lens technology with Multi Patch Super Position Technology for better shadow less performance.	
	2. One lamp / light head capable of 160,000 lux	
	3. Field diameter: Much better, Light ¬field diameter (at 1m distance) variable from 140-320mm in ten level.	
	4. Depth of illumination 1,200mm	
	5. Color rendering index: 97 Ra	
	6. Green light (500lux) for endo mode	
	7. Five ranks for variable color temperature 3,500/3,900/4,350/4,700/5,100K	
	8. Sterilized Handle controller for illuminance and diameter adjustment directly. Mindray Hyled X9 can adjust the illuminance through the touch control Panel and Sterilizable Handle only. The wall remote control is applicable only for ceiling mounted OR lights and mostly all the mobile lights adjustments are through Touch Panel Handle and Handles only	
	9. Head part and lens of medical grade non-static/non-aging aluminum light cover, corrosion and scratch resistant materials	
	10. LED life span: 60,000 hrs	
	11. Light dome with central sterile / sterilizable handle and side grips	
	12. 100VAC-240VAC, 50/60Hz with battery	
	13. Bulb: 78 bulbs 24x3 + 3x2	
	14. With 4 caster wheels with 3 inches sturdy body with handle for easy movement	
	15. LED service life 60000hr	
	16. Light head About 300°/ arm rotates >360°	
	17. The unit will be operated at 100 VAC-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz	
	18. No separate volt conversion	
	19. Power supply of all light sources: 55w	
	20. Mechanical parts are of heavy-duty type	
	21. Equipment is maintainable	
	B. Accessories (to be provided per unit)	
	1. Will provide 1 KVA UPS (Brand: APC)	

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
1	unit	SURGICAL LIGHT	Php758,000.00
		C. Consumables (to be provided per unit)	
		1. Two (2) pieces sterilizable handle	
		D.Warranty	
		Warranty of 2 years on parts and 2 years on services and labor	
		Warranty of five (5) years on the LED bulbs	
		Quarterly preventive maintenance and calibration with certificate and sticker.	
		D. With duly notarized certificate from Distributor - ASYA MEDIKA, INC.	
		Certifes that:	
		i. Parts, accessories and consumables are readily available at the authorized Philippine service center/s for a period of five (5) years after the warranty period;	
		ii. Has available competence in-house technical specialist in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered; and	
		iii. That it will conduct training for proper operation and maintenance to end-users of the equipment upon delivery; and	
		iv.shall provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is being repaired.	
		F. With duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer - MINDRAY MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL PHILIPPINES, INC.	
		Certifies that:	
		i. All the terms and conditions stated in bidding documents per IRR of RA 9184 and corresponding contract for the project will be honored including in the event that a change of distributorship will occurs during the duration of the contract up to the warranty and preventive maintenance period.	
		ii. The expected useful life under normal use is 7 - 10 years	
		iii. Availability of all spare parts, accessories and consumables at least for the next five (5) years from testing, commissioning, acceptance and delivery;	
		iv. That has competence in handling and providing technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered.	
		v. Consumer guidelines regarding disposal of the equipment:	
		 Decommission: Removal of the medical equipment from service in a health care facility after a decision to disinvest in the device itself or in a service in which it is used. 	
		 Disposal: permanent elimination (e.g. cannibalizing, incineration or waste medical equipment that is high metal content is typically sent to landfills if they cannot be recycled) 	

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
1	unit	SURGICAL LIGHT	Php758,000.00
		DELIVERY PERIOD: Forty Five to Sixty (45-60) Calendar Days upon site readiness / from the time that the specific site is ready for the delivery of the units	

Conforme:	
Authorized Signatory (Signature over	printed name
Designation/Position	
Date	